
Tulsa Law Review Tulsa Law Review 

Volume 23 
Number 4 Mineral Law Symposium Volume 23 Number 4 

Summer 1988 

Table of Cases Table of Cases 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr 

 Part of the Law Commons 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Table of Cases, 23 Tulsa L. J. 713 (1988). 

Available at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol23/iss4/15 

This is brought to you for free and open access by TU Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in 
Tulsa Law Review by an authorized editor of TU Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact 
megan-donald@utulsa.edu. 

https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol23
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol23/iss4
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol23
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol23/iss4
https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu%2Ftlr%2Fvol23%2Fiss4%2F15&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/578?utm_source=digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu%2Ftlr%2Fvol23%2Fiss4%2F15&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:megan-donald@utulsa.edu


CUMULATIVE INDEX

TABLE OF CASES

Ada Coca-Cola Bottling Co. v. Snead

Addington v. Texas

Ahlers, In re
Allstate Insurance Co. v. Amick
Amarex, Inc. v. El Paso Natural Gas

Co.
American Mariner Industries, Inc., In

re
Amoco Production Co. v. First Baptist

Church
ANR Pipeline Co. v. Corporation

Commission
Anderson v. Ritterbusch

Andrews v. Lathrop
Andrews Mining & Milling Co. v. At-

kinson
Antonio v. Kirkpatrick
Armstrong v. United States
Associated Gas Distributors v. FERC

Bermec, In re
Big Three Welding Equipment Co. v.

Crutcher
Bill Gover Ford Co. v. Roniger
Board of Election Commissioners v.

Libertarian Party

Bogosian v. Gulf Oil Corp
Bohus v. Board of Election Commis-

sioners

Bridges v. California
Briggs Transportation Co., In re

Budgers v. California

Bullock v. Carter

Burford v. Sun Oil Co.
Burk v. K-Mart Corp.
California v. Ciraolo
California Federal Savings & Loan As-

sociation v. Guerra
California v. Trombetta
Canady v. Koch
Carlson v. Landon

Carter v. General Motors Corp.
Case v. Los Angeles Lumber Products

Co.
Chicago, B. & Q. R. R. Co. v. School

District No. 1

23:473 Christian v. American Home Assur-
23:454 ance Co. 23:523

23:40 Clifton v. Koontz 23:

23:525 Clough v. Guzzi 23:141
Cohen v. Liion Products Co. 23:513

23: Coleman v. American Universal Insur-
ance Co. 23:516

23:48 Collegenia v. State 23:539

Colorado National Life Assurance Co.
23: v. Clayton 23:194

Commissioner v. Engle 23:
23: Commonwealth v. Bailey 23:201

23:215 Correa v. Pennsylvania Manufacturers
23:223 Association Insurance Co. 23:521

Daugherty v. ITT Continental Baking
23:479 Co. 23:469
23:131 Day Land & Cattle Co. v. State 23:222
23:179 Dean v. Superior Court 23:271

Diamond Shamrock Exploration Co. v.
23: Hodel 23:

23:51 Di Silvestro v. United States 23:152

Doan Thi Hoang Anh v. Nelson 23:363
23: Doe, In re 23:115

23:483 Dow Chemical Co. v. United States 23:259

23:144 Drake v. Southwest Davis Unit 23:

23:116 Dumas v. Bryan 23:198
Dundee Mortgage Trust Investment

23:142 Co. v. Parrish 23:217
Duplan Corp. v. Moulinage et Retord-

23:449 erie de Chavanoz 23:113
23:52 Edwards v. Aguillard 23:235

23:449 Entick v. Carrington 23:261
23:132 Epperson v. Arkansas 23:242

23: Everson v. Board of Education 23:407
23:507 Fink v. City of Paterson 23:475
23:259 Flint v. Stone Tracy Co. 23:175

23:78 Foster v. Emery 23:540

23:13 Fowler v. State 23:537

23: Fuller, Ex parte 23:215

23:439 General Electric Co. v. Gilbert 23:85

23:466 Gieb v. State 12:222
Gibbons v. Ogden 23:19

23:57 Gilbert v. General Electric Co. 23:97
Gillette v. United States 23:415

23:195 Givanovich, Succession of 23:203

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments.



TULSA LAW JOURNAL

Goldman v. United States 23:262

Goldman v. Weinburger 23:416
Gould v. Grubb 23:139

Grayson v. American Airlines 23:502
Greenwood v. United States 23:454

Griggs v. Duke Power Co. 23:83
Gulf Oil Corp. v. Reid 23:554

Gulfstream Petroleum Corp. v. Layden 23:644
H. A. Thierman Co. v.

Commonwealth 23:202

Hall v. Farmers Insurance Exchange 23:500
Hamilton v. Canal Barge Co. 23:110
Handgards, Inc. v. Johnson & Johnson 23:114

Hankins v. Hawaii 23:132
Helmerich & Payne, Inc. v. Corp.

Comm. 23:688
Hester v. United States 23:260

Hickman v. Taylor 23:106
Hininger v. Kaiser 23:676
Hinson v. Cameron 23:504
Hodel v. Indiana 23:599
Hodel v. Virgina Surface Mining and

Reclamation Association 23:599
Hollman v. Liberty Mutual Insurance

Co. 23:519
Hubbard v. Lowe 23:177
Jackson v. Indiana 23:454
Jamison v. State 23:539
Jacobson v. Massachusetts 23:19
John Carey Oil Co. v. W.C.P. Invest-

ments 23:581
Jones v. National Union Fire

Insurance 23:518

Katz v. United States 23:262
Kautenburger v. Jackson 23:129

Keeling v. State Industrial Court 23:473
Kenmore Oil Co. v. Delacroix 23:580

Kramer v. Union Free School District 23:134
Kuykendall v. Helmerich & Payne,

Inc. 23:623
Landau Boat Co., In re 23:67
Lang v. Commonwealth 23:202
Leede Oil & Gas, Inc. v. Corporation

Commission 23:650
Lemon v. Kurtzman 23:235, 404
Leveridge v. Oklahoma Tax Commis-

sion 23:216
Liebmann Arctic Ice Co. v. Henderson 23:473

Loague, In re

Lobman v. Bernhard Altmann Corp.

Louisiana Land and Exploration Co. v.
Commissioner

Ludecke v. Watkins

Lynch v. Donnelly

Macklanburg-Duncan Co. v. Edwards

Maggelet, In re

Mancuso v. Taft

Marbury v. Madison

Marsh v. Chambers

Mathews v. Eldridge

McDonnell v. Hunter

McElroy's Adoption, In re

McLain v. Meier

Mesa Petroleum Co. v. United States
Department of the Interior

Middle South Energy, Inc. v. Arkansas
Public Service Commission

Mikell v. School District

Millard v. Roberts

Miller v. Affiliated Financial Corp.

Miller-Wohl Co. v. Commissioner of
Labor & Industry

Moore v. United States House of Rep-
resentatives

Morgan v. Murray

Mulroy v. Block

Murel Holding Corp., In re

Murphy, In re

National Mutual Casualty Co. v. Britt

National Organization for Reform of
Marijuana Laws v. Mullen

National Treasury Employees Union v.
Von Raab

Newport News Shipbuilding & Dry
Dock Co. v. EEOC

New York State Association for Re-
tarded Children v. Carey

Northern Counties Investment Trust v.
Sears

Northern Natural Gas Co. v. State
Corporation Commission

Northern Pacific Railway Co. v. Boyd

Northern Pipeline Co. v. Marathon
Pipeline

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments.

23:473

23:484

23:703

23:454

23:412

23:480

23:477

23:131

23:379

23:412

23:442

23:16

23:358

23:129

23:561

23:657

23:209

23:175

23:158

23:91

23:181

23:208

23:182

23:50

23:111

23:523

23:270

23:17

23:88

23:20

23:217

23:660

23:56

23:647



CUMULATIVE IND.)X

Northwestern Refining Co. v. State In-
dustrial Commission

Novak v. McAlister
Office of Consumers Counsel v.

F.E.R.C.
Oklahoma City v. Schoonover
Oliver v. United States
Olmstead v. United States
Orbison v. Welch
Pelican Production Corp. v. Wishbone

Oil and Gas, Inc.
Pennsylvania v. Nelson
Pennzoil Co. v. State

People v. Sabo
People v. Sneed
People v. Superior Court
Perry County v. Selma, Marion &

Memphis Railway Co.
Pshigoda v. Texaco, Inc.
Rainey v. United States
Reynolds v. Sims
Rialto Lead & Zinc Co. v. State Indus-

trial Commission
Robertson v. Travelers Insurance Co.

Roberts v. United States Jaycees
Rogers v. Heston Oil Co.

Sala, Succession of
Samson Resources Co. v. Oklahoma

Corporation Commission
Sangmeister v. Woodard

Sargent v. Freeman
Satty v. Nashville Gas Co.
Schall v. Martin
Schell v. Studebaker
School District v. Schempp 23::
Shadrick v. Bledsoe

Shakman v. Democratic Organization
Shoren v. United States Rubber Co.
Silverman v. United States
South Village, Inc., In re
Southern Union Prod. Co. v. Eason Oil

Co.
Southern Union Products, Co. v. Cor-

poration Commission
Spence v. Farrier

Sporck v. Peil
Stack v. Boyle
State ex tel. Coleman v. Lewis

State v. Stachler 23:273
23:482 State v. Stanley 23:221
23:474 State v. Thermoid Co. 23:212

Stewart v. Amerada Hess Corp. 23:67723:61323:484 Stipe v. Theus 23:649
Stith Petroleum Co. v. Department of

23:261 Audit and Control 23:200
23:261 Stone v. Graham 23:244
23:200 Swearingen v. United States 23:183

Tenneco Oil Co. v. El Paso Natural
Gas Co. 23:647

23:654 Tennessee Valley Mun. Gas Assoc. v.

23:560 Fed. Pwr. Comm. 23:618
23:270 Texaco, Inc. v. Fox 23:674
23:273 Thiokol Chemical Corp. v. Morris

23:274 County Board of Taxation 23:212

Thomas v. Review Board 23:410
23:192 Timbers of Inwood Forest Associates,
23:673 Ltd., In re 23:52

23:175 Timmons v. Royal Globe Insurance
23:135 Co. 23:524

Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Corp. v.
23:481 Oil & Gas Board 23:569, 661
23:519 Twin City Bank v. Nebeker 23:174

23:137 Union Tex. Petro. v. Corp. Comm. 23:691
23:569 United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.

23:203 v. Theus 23:529
United States v. Allen 23:278

23:651 United States v. Bassford 23:276
23:142 United States v. Caroleme Products

23:590 Co. 23:388
23:84 United States v. DeBacker 23:276

23:441 United States v. Dunn 23:261
23:129 United States ex rel. Michels v. James

241, 409
23:198 United States v. Edwards

23:142 United States v. Norton

23:476 United States Truck Co., In re

23:262 United States v. Salerno

23:50 Ulland v. Growe
Unruh v. Truck Insurance Exchange

23:689 Van Berkel v. Fox Farm & Road Ma-
chinery

23:646 Vantine v. Elkhart Brass Manufactur-
23:15 ing Co.

23:118 Vernon v. Seven-Eleven Stores
23:443 Wallace v. Jaffree 23:2
23:220 Walz v. Tax Commission 23:2

23:176
23:440

23:173

23:67
23:429

23:128

23:514

23:157

23:517

23:469

45, 411

243, 408

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments.



TULSA LAW JOURNAL

Ward v. Corporation Commission
Washington v. Davis
Wesberry v. Sanders
Western National Bank v. Employers

Insurance of Wausau
Williams v. Rhodes
Wimberly v. Labor & Industrial Rela-

tions Commission
Wolfe v. Commercial Union Insurance

Co.

23:636
23:143
23:135

23:121
23:133

23:103

Wong Wing v. United States

Wood Oil Co. v. Corporation Commis-
sion

Woods Petro. Corp. v. Sledge

F. W. Woolworth Co. v. Todd

Worthern v. State

Yourison v. State

23:515 Zurich Insurance Co. v. Mitchell

23:454

23:636

23:689

23:541

23:199

23:196

23:520

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments,


	Table of Cases
	Recommended Citation

	Table of Cases

