Tulsa Law Review

Volume 23 Number 4 *Mineral Law Symposium*

Volume 23 | Number 4

Summer 1988

Table of Cases

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr

Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Table of Cases, 23 Tulsa L. J. 713 (1988).

Available at: https://digitalcommons.law.utulsa.edu/tlr/vol23/iss4/15

This is brought to you for free and open access by TU Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Tulsa Law Review by an authorized editor of TU Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact megan-donald@utulsa.edu.

TABLE OF CASES

Ada Coca-Cola Bottling Co. v. Snead	23:473	Christia
Addington v. Texas	23:454	ance
Ahlers, In re	23:40	Clifton
Allstate Insurance Co. v. Amick	23:525	Clough
Amarex, Inc. v. El Paso Natural Gas		Cohen
, Co.	23:	Colema
American Mariner Industries, Inc., In	02.40	ance
re	23:48	College
Amoco Production Co. v. First Baptist Church	23:	Colorac v. Cl
ANR Pipeline Co. v. Corporation	20.	Commi
Commission	23:	Commo
Anderson v. Ritterbusch	23:215	Correa
Andrews v. Lathrop	23:223	Asso
Andrews Mining & Milling Co. v. At-		Daughe
kinson	23:479	Co.
Antonio v. Kirkpatrick	23:131	Day La
Armstrong v. United States	23:179	Dean v
Associated Gas Distributors v. FERC	22	Diamor
Bermec, In re	23: 23:51	Hode
Big Three Welding Equipment Co. v.	25:51	Di Silve
Crutcher	23:	Doan T
Bill Gover Ford Co. v. Roniger	23:483	Doe, In
Board of Election Commissioners v.		Dow C
Libertarian Party	23:144	Drake v
Bogosian v. Gulf Oil Corp	23:116	Dumas
Bohus v. Board of Election Commis-		Dundee Co. v
sioners	23:142	Duplan
Bridges v. California	23:449	erie d
Briggs Transportation Co., In re	23:52	Edward
Budgers v. California	23:449	Entick
Bullock v. Carter	23:132	Epperso
Burford v. Sun Oil Co.	23:	Eversor
Burk v. K-Mart Corp.	23:507	Fink v.
California v. Ciraolo	23:259	Flint v.
California Federal Savings & Loan As-	22.70	Foster
sociation v. Guerra California v. Trombetta	23:78	Fowler
Canady v. Koch	23:13 23:	Fuller,
Carlson v. Landon	23:439	General
Carter v. General Motors Corp.	23:439	Gieb v.
Case v. Los Angeles Lumber Products	20.400	Gibbon
Co.	23:57	Gilbert
Chicago, B. & Q. R. R. Co. v. School		Gillette
District No. 1	23:195	Givano

an v. American Home Assur-23:523 Co. v. Koontz 23: v. Guzzi 23:141 v. Liion Products Co. 23:513 an v. American Universal Insur-Co. 23:516 enia v. State 23:539 do National Life Assurance Co. 23:194 layton issioner v. Engle 23: onwealth v. Bailey 23:201 v. Pennsylvania Manufacturers ciation Insurance Co. 23:521 rty v. ITT Continental Baking 23:469 and & Cattle Co. v. State 23:222 . Superior Court 23:271 nd Shamrock Exploration Co. v. 23: eł estro v. United States 23:152 Thi Hoang Anh v. Nelson 23:363 re 23:115 hemical Co. v. United States 23:259 v. Southwest Davis Unit 23: v. Bryan 23:198 Mortgage Trust Investment 23:217 . Parrish Corp. v. Moulinage et Retordde Chavanoz 23:113 is v. Aguillard 23:235 v. Carrington 23:261 on v. Arkansas 23:242 n v. Board of Education 23:407 City of Paterson 23:475 Stone Tracy Co. 23:175 v. Emery 23:540 v. State 23:537 Ex parte 23:215 Electric Co. v. Gilbert 23:85 State 12:222 s v. Ogden 23:19 v. General Electric Co. 23:97 v. United States 23:415 vich, Succession of 23:203

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments.

TULSA LAW JOURNAL

Goldman v. United States	23:262	Loague, In re	23:473
Goldman v. Weinburger	23:416	Lobman v. Bernhard Altmann Corp.	23:484
Gould v. Grubb	23:139	Louisiana Land and Exploration Co. v.	
Grayson v. American Airlines	23:502	Commissioner	23:703
Greenwood v. United States	23:454	Ludecke v. Watkins	23:454
Griggs v. Duke Power Co.	23:83	Lynch v. Donnelly	23:412
Gulf Oil Corp. v. Reid	23:554	Macklanburg-Duncan Co. v. Edwards	
Gulfstream Petroleum Corp. v. Layden	23:644		23:480
H. A. Thierman Co. v.		Maggelet, In re	23:477
Commonwealth	23:202	Mancuso v. Taft	23:131
Hall v. Farmers Insurance Exchange	23:500	Marbury v. Madison	23:379
Hamilton v. Canal Barge Co.	23:110	Marsh v. Chambers	23:412
Handgards, Inc. v. Johnson & Johnson		Mathews v. Eldridge	23:442
Hankins v. Hawaii	23:132	McDonnell v. Hunter	23:16
Helmerich & Payne, Inc. v. Corp. Comm.	23:688	McElroy's Adoption, In re	23:358
Hester v. United States	23:260	McLain v. Meier	23:129
Hickman v. Taylor	23:106	Mesa Petroleum Co. v. United States	
Hininger v. Kaiser	23:676	Department of the Interior	23:561
Hinson v. Cameron	23:504	Middle South Energy, Inc. v. Arkansas	22.67
Hodel v. Indiana	23:599	Public Service Commission	23:657
Hodel v. Virgina Surface Mining and		Mikell v. School District	23:209
Reclamation Association	23:599	Millard v. Roberts	23:175
Hollman v. Liberty Mutual Insurance		Miller v. Affiliated Financial Corp.	23:158
Co. Hubbard v. Lowe	23:519 23:177	Miller-Wohl Co. v. Commissioner of Labor & Industry	23:91
Jackson v. Indiana	23:177	Moore v. United States House of Rep-	
Jamison v. State	23:434	resentatives	23:181
Jacobson v. Massachusetts	23:559	Morgan v. Murray	23:208
John Carey Oil Co. v. W.C.P. Invest-	23.19	Mulroy v. Block	23:182
ments	23:581	Murel Holding Corp., In re	23:50
Jones v. National Union Fire		Murphy, In re	23:111
Insurance	23:518	National Mutual Casualty Co. v. Britt	23:523
Katz v. United States	23:262	National Organization for Reform of	
Kautenburger v. Jackson	23:129	Marijuana Laws v. Mullen	23:270
Keeling v. State Industrial Court	23:473	National Treasury Employees Union v.	
Kenmore Oil Co. v. Delacroix	23:580	Von Raab	23:17
Kramer v. Union Free School District	23:134	Newport News Shipbuilding & Dry Dock Co. v. EEOC	23:88
Kuykendall v. Helmerich & Payne, Inc.	23:623	New York State Association for Re-	23.00
Landau Boat Co., In re	23:67	tarded Children v. Carey	23:20
Lang v. Commonwealth	23:202	Northern Counties Investment Trust v.	
Leede Oil & Gas, Inc. v. Corporation Commission	23:650	Sears	23:217
	25:050	Northern Natural Gas Co. v. State Corporation Commission	23:660
Leveridge v. Oklahoma Tax Commis-		Northern Pacific Railway Co. v. Boyd	23:56
sion	23:216	Northern Pipeline Co. v. Marathon	20.00
Liebmann Arctic Ice Co. v. Henderson	23:473	Pipeline	23:647

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments.

Northwestern Refining Co. v. State In-		State v. Stachler	23:273
dustrial Commission	23:482	State v. Stanley	23:221
Novak v. McAlister	23:474	State v. Thermoid Co.	23:212
Office of Consumers Counsel v. F.E.R.C.	23:613	Stewart v. Amerada Hess Corp.	23:677
Oklahoma City v. Schoonover	23:013	Stipe v. Theus	23:649
Oliver v. United States	23:484	Stith Petroleum Co. v. Department of	
Olmstead v. United States	23:261	Audit and Control	23:200
Orbison v. Welch	23:201	Stone v. Graham	23:244
	25:200	Swearingen v. United States	23:183
Pelican Production Corp. v. Wishbone Oil and Gas, Inc.	23:651	Tenneco Oil Co. v. El Paso Natural Gas Co.	23:647
Pennsylvania v. Nelson	23:654	Tennessee Valley Mun. Gas Assoc. v.	
Pennzoil Co. v. State	23:560	Fed. Pwr. Comm.	23:618
People v. Sabo	23:270	Texaco, Inc. v. Fox	23:674
People v. Sneed	23:273	Thiokol Chemical Corp. v. Morris	
People v. Superior Court	23:274	County Board of Taxation	23:212
Perry County v. Selma, Marion &		Thomas v. Review Board	23:410
Memphis Railway Co.	23:192	Timbers of Inwood Forest Associates,	
Pshigoda v. Texaco, Inc.	23:673	Ltd., In re	23:52
Rainey v. United States	23:175	Timmons v. Royal Globe Insurance	
Reynolds v. Sims	23:135	Co.	23:524
Rialto Lead & Zinc Co. v. State Indus- trial Commission	23:481	Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Corp. v. Oil & Gas Board 23:	569, 661
Robertson v. Travelers Insurance Co.	23:519	Twin City Bank v. Nebeker	23:174
Roberts v. United States Jaycees	23:137	Union Tex. Petro. v. Corp. Comm.	23:691
Rogers v. Heston Oil Co.	23:569	United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.	
Sala, Succession of	23:203	v. Theus	23:529
Samson Resources Co. v. Oklahoma		United States v. Allen	23:278
Corporation Commission	23:651	United States v. Bassford	23:276
Sangmeister v. Woodard	23:142	United States v. Caroleme Products	
Sargent v. Freeman	23:590	Co.	23:388
Satty v. Nashville Gas Co.	23:84	United States v. DeBacker	23:276
Schall v. Martin	23:441	United States v. Dunn	23:261
Schell v. Studebaker	23:129	United States ex rel. Michels v. James	
School District v. Schempp 23:2	241, 409	T L L L L L L	23:176
Shadrick v. Bledsoe	23:198	United States v. Edwards	23:440
Shakman v. Democratic Organization	23:142	United States v. Norton	23:173
Shoren v. United States Rubber Co.	23:476	United States Truck Co., In re	23:67
Silverman v. United States	23:262	United States v. Salerno	23:429
South Village, Inc., In re	23:50	Ulland v. Growe	23:128
Southern Union Prod. Co. v. Eason Oil Co.	23:689	Unruh v. Truck Insurance Exchange Van Berkel v. Fox Farm & Road Ma-	23:514
Southern Union Products, Co. v. Cor-		chinery	23:157
poration Commission	23:646	Vantine v. Elkhart Brass Manufactur-	
Spence v. Farrier	23:15	ing Co.	23:517
Sporck v. Peil	23:118	Vernon v. Seven-Eleven Stores	23:469
Stack v. Boyle	23:443	Wallace v. Jaffree 23:	245, 411
State ex rel. Coleman v. Lewis	23:220	Walz v. Tax Commission 23:	243, 408

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments.

.

TULSA LAW JOURNAL

•

Ward v. Corporation Commission	23:636	Wong Wing v. United States	23:454
Washington v. Davis	23:143	Wood Oil Co. v. Corporation Commis-	
Wesberry v. Sanders	23:135	sion	23:636
Western National Bank v. Employers Insurance of Wausau	23:121	Woods Petro. Corp. v. Sledge	23:689
Williams v. Rhodes	23:133	F. W. Woolworth Co. v. Todd	23:541
Wimberly v. Labor & Industrial Rela- tions Commission	23:103	Worthern v. State	23:199
Wolfe v. Commercial Union Insurance		Yourison v. State	23:196
Co.	23:515	Zurich Insurance Co. v. Mitchell	23:520

(a) refers to articles; (f) refers to forums; (c) refers to notes and comments; (r) refers to recent developments.

-

716